
6

24

1A

25

17

16

5A

26

26A

18
19

9

14

15

4

5E

5C

29

30

12

13

27

28

11

21

20
2/2A

7
18

19

8

8A

3

5D5B5

26A

10

1

ROR Air Suspensions
Flexair FL11000

ArvinMeritor, Commercial Vehicle Aftermarket Ltd., Park Lane, Great Alne, Alcester, Warwickshire B49 6HT. U.K.  Telephone: 0845 606 7733  Fax: 0845 606 8844

ArvinMeritor, Commercial Vehicle Aftermarket AG, Neugutstrasse 89, 8600 Dübendorf, Switzerland.  Telephone: +41 (0)1 824 8200  Fax: +41 (0)1 824 8264

Item Description FL11000 FP11000 FL11000L FL11000/150 FL11000D FL11000B FL11000LB FL11000CT FL11000CS FL11000LS FL11000S

1 Frame Mounting Bracket, Untracked, (Ride Height mm) 21221981-90  (250-475) – 21222714-16  (200-250) 21222714  (150) 21222715-24  (225-450) 21222716-25  (500-725) 21222714-16  (450-500) 2122198-90  (250-475) 21223703-09  (325-475) 21222714-16  (200-250) 21222716-25  (250-475)
1A Frame Mounting Bracket, Tracked L/H, (Ride Height mm) 21221981L-90L  (250-475) 21226736L-41L  (250-500) 21222714L-16L  (200-250) 21222714L  (150) 21222715L-24L  (225-450) 21222716L-25L  (500-725) 21222714L-16L  (450-500 – – – –
1A Frame Mounting Bracket, Tracked R/H, (Ride Height mm) 21221981R-90R  (250-475) 21226736R-41R  (250-500) 21222714R-16R  (200-250) 21222714R  (150) 21222715R-24R  (225-450) 21222716R-25R  (500-725) 21222714R-16R  (450-500) – – – –
1 Frame Mounting Bracket, Untracked, (Ride Height mm) 21222716-25  (250-475) (1) – – – – – – – – – –

1A Frame Mounting Bracket, Tracked L/H, (Ride Height mm) 21222716L-25L  (250-475) (1) – – – – – – – – – –
1A Frame Mounting Bracket, Tracked R/H, (Ride Height mm) 21222716R-25R  (250-475) (1) – – – – – – – – – –
2 Airspring Pedestal Plate, (Ride Height mm) 21222452  (250) 21222452  (250) 21222452  (200) 21223263  (150) 21222452  (225) 21222452  (500) 21222452  (450) 2122245  (250) – 21208858  (200) –

2A Airspring Pedestal Assembly, (Ride Height mm) 21221994 - 2002  (275-475) 21221995  (300) 21221994-95  (225-250) – 21221994-02  (250-450) 21221994-02  (525-725) 21221994-95  (475-500) 21221994-02  (275-475) 21215776-80  (325-425) 21215773-4  (225-250) 21215917-8  (450-475)
2A Airspring Pedestal Assembly, (Ride Height mm) – 21221997  (350) – – – – – – 21215917-18  (450-475) – –
2A Airspring Pedestal Assembly, (Ride Height mm) – 21221999  (400) – – – – – – – – –
2A Airspring Pedestal Assembly, (Ride Height mm) – 21222001  (450) – – – – – – – – –
2A Airspring Pedestal Assembly, (Ride Height mm) – 21226487  (500) – – – – – – – – –
3 Spring Seat 21222262 21222262 21222262 21222262 21222262 – – 21222399 21222262 21222262 21222262
3 Spring Seat L/H – – – – – 21225274L 21225274L – – – –
3 Spring Seat R/H – – – – – 21225274R 21225274R – – – –
4 U Bolt Plate – 21226999 – 21223262 – 21222395 21222395 21222395 21222395 21222260 21222260
4 U Bolt Plate L/H 21224436 – 21224436 – 21224436 – – – – – –
4 U Bolt Plate R/H 21224437 – 21224437 – 21224437 – – – – – –
5 Trailing Arm Assembly, C/W Bush, M30, UK 21225499 21225499 21225499 21225499 21225499 21225419 21225419 21225499 21225499 21225499 21225499
5 Trailing Arm Assembly, C/W Bush, M30, Italia – – – – – – – – – 21215600 21215600

5A Pivot Bush, M30 21222609 21222609 21222609 21222609 21222609 21222609 21222609 – 21222609 – –
5B Shim 21222198 21222198 21222198 21222198 21222198 21222198 21222198 – – – –
5C Shim 21222436 21222198 21222436 21222436 21222436 21222436 21222436 – – – –
5D Bolt 21222196 21222196 21222196 21222196 21222196 21222196 21222196 – – – –
5E Nut 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 – – – –
6 Pivot Bolt, M30 21222234 21222234 21222234 21222234 21222234 21222234 21222234 21222234 21222234 21222234 21222234
7 U Bolt 21222326 21222326 21222326 21222326 21222326 21222326 21222326 21222326 21222326 21222326 21222326
8 Damper 21216058 21226989 21224745 21224745 21224034 21224745 21224745 21224745 21224745 21224745 21224745
8 Damper 21224745 (1) – – – – – – – – – –

8A Damper Bush DBK1 DBK1 DBK2 DBK1 DBK2 DBK2 DBK2 DBK2 DBK2 DBK2
9 Damper Bolt - Bottom 21222230 21222233 21222230 21222231 21222230 21222230 21222230 21222231 21208315 21222230 21222230
10 Damper Bolt - Top 21222231 21222233 21222231 21222231 21222231 21222231 21222231 21222231 21222233 21222231 21222231
11 Airspring 21222239FS 21222239FS 21208082FS 21223269FS 21222673FS 21222239FS 21208082FS 21222239FS 21215891FS 21215762FS 21215891FS
12 Bolt 99526000 99526000 99526000 99526001 99526000 99526000 99526000 99526000 99526000 99526000 99526000
13 Washer 99510003 99510003 99510003 99510003 99510003 99510003 99510003 99510003 99510003 99510003 99510003
14 U Bolt Nut 21222243 21222243 21222243 21222243 21222243 21222243 21222243 21222243 21222243 21222243 21222243
15 U Bolt Washer 21222923 21222923 21222923 21222923 21222923 21222923 21222923 21222923 21222923 21222923 21222923
16 Pivot Nut, M30 99527003 99527003 99527003 99527003 99527003 99527003 99527003 99527003 99527003 99527003 99527003
17 Pivot Washer, M30 99513008 99513008 99513008 99513008 99513008 99513008 99513008 99513008 99513008 99513008 99513008
18 Damper Nut 99527004 99527004 99527004 99527004 99527004 99527004 99527004 99527004 99527004 99527004 99527004
19 Damper Washer 99513007 99513007 99513007 99513007 99513007 99513007 99513007 99513007 99513007 99513007 99513007
20 Nut 99527000 99527000 99527000 93400136 99527000 99527000 99527000 99527000 99512007 99512007 99512007
21 Washer 99513006 99513006 99513006 93600072 99513006 99513006 99513006 99513006 – – –
22 Nut – – – – – – – – 99528000 99528000 99528000
23 Washer – – – – – – – – 99510004 99510004 99510004
24 Tracking Bush, Eccentric*, M30 21222221 21227374 21222221 21222221 21222221 21222221 21222221 – – – –
25 Tracking Bush, Concentric*, M30 21222287 21227373 21222287 21222287 21222287 21222287 21222287 – – – –
26 Wear Plate, Tracked, M30 21222223 21227262 21222223 21222223 21222223 21222223 21222223 – – – –

26A Wear Plate, Untracked, M30 21222690 – 21222690 21222690 21222690 21222690 21222690 – – – –
27 Offset Support Plate, UK, (offset mm) 21222248-52 (95, 75, 45, 30, 0) 21222248-52 (95, 75, 45, 30, 0) 21222248-52 (95, 75, 45, 30, 0) 21222248-52 (95, 75, 45, 30, 0) 21222248-52 (95, 75, 45, 30, 0) 21222248-52 (95, 75, 45, 30, 0) 21222248-52 (95, 75, 45, 30, 0) 21222249  (75) – 21225420  (0) 21225420  (0)

27A Offset Support Plate, UK, L/H (offset mm) – – – – – – – – 21215796  (75) 21215796  (75) 21215796  (75
27B Offset Support Plate, UK R/H (offset mm) – – – – – – – – 21215795  (75) 21215795  (75) 21215795  (75)
27 Offset Support Plate, Italia, (offset mm) – – – – – – – – – 21215794  (0) 21215794  (0)

27A Offset Support Plate, Italia, L/H (offset mm) – – – – – – – – – 21212481D  (75) 21212481D  (75)
27B Offset Support Plate, Italia, R/H (offset mm) – – – – – – – – – 21212481S  (75) 21212481S  (75)
28 Stud 21222255 21222255 21222255 21222255 21222255 21222255 21222255 21222255 21222255 21222255 21222255
29 Nut 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002 99527002
30 Washer 99513009 99513009 99513009 99513009 99513009 99513009 99513009 99513009 99513009 99513009 99513009
31 Damper Bracket, welded to axle beam – – – – – – – – 21223701 – –

Overslung Applications
FL11000, FL11000P, FL11000L, FL11000/150, FL11000D,
FL11000CT, FL11000CS, FL11000LS & FL11000S, 

2 Stud Airspring and  
Offset Support Plate (handed)
FL11000CS, FL11000LS & FL11000S

29

30

31

12

13

27A & 27B

28

11

2/2A

21

20

13

22

(1) Post April 1993.  * If the pivot eye tracking is not fitted then tracking bushes are not supplied as they are prewelded to the frame mounting brackets.

6

24

1A

25

17

16

26A

5A

26

26A

9
18

19

7

15

3

5E

5C

29

30

12

13

27

28

11

2/2A

21

20

14

18

19

8A

8

4

5D5B5

1

10

Axle Lift
Suitable for use with FL11000 Suspensions
M30 Kit No. 75223971
M24 Kit No. 75223971M24

AIR PEDESTAL HEIGHTS

Ride Height L/H Ped Assy R/H Ped Assy Dim. “X”

200 21224017 21223999 43.0
225 21224018 21224000 68.0
250 21224019 21224001 93.0
275 21224020 21224002 118.0
300 21224021 21224003 143.0
325 21224022 21224004 168.0
350 21224023 21224005 193.0
375 21224024 21224006 218.0
400 21224025 21224007 243.0
425 21224026 21224008 268.0
450 21224027 21224009 293.0
475 21224028 21224010 318.0

Dim. “X”

3

12

9

10

11

8

11

10

1

2 4

5

7

6
Underslung Applications
FL11000B & FL11000LB

Item Description Part Number

1 Lift Arm, C/W Bush, M30 21223968
1 Lift Arm, C/W Bush, M24 21227215
2 Pivot bush, M30 21223742
2 Pivot bush, M24 21227205
3 Pivot Bolt, M30 21223744
3 Pivot Bolt, M24 21222233
4 Pivot Washer, M30 99513008
4 Pivot Washer, M24 99513007
5 Pivot Nut, M30 99527003
5 Pivot Nut, M24 99527004
6 Rubber Pad 21223749
7 Nut, M8 21208424
8 Airspring 21221356
9 Airspring Pedestal Assy See Table
10 Top/Lower Airspring Screw, M10 99518001
11 Top/Lower Airspring Washer, M10 99510006
12 Stud Coupling 21224037


